y n y j x i y n
Complete 5/JS CMOS 10-Bit A/D Converter
General Description
The MAX173 is a complete, 10-bit l inear analog- to-
digi tal converter (ADC) that combines h igh speed, low
power consumpt ion , and an on-ch ip vol tage reference.
The convers ion t ime is 5/JS. The bur ied zener reference
provides low dri f t and low noise performance.

• 215mW (Max) Power Consumption
• 24-Lead Narrow DIP and Wide SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE*
MAX173CNG 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP
MAX173CWG 0°C to +70° C Wide SO
MAX173C/D 0°C to +70° C Dice**
MAX173ENG -40° C to +85° C Plastic DIP
MAX173EWG -40° C to +85° C Wide SO
MAX173MRG -55° C to +125°C CERDIP
* All devices — 24 lead packages
** Consult factory for dice specifications.
Pin Configurations
Top View
AIN H • W
E] VOD
VREF E 1 ] Vss
AGND [ I M BUSY
DM [ I i l l CS
D10 EE ] 3 RD
D9 [T
08 [T
XL/KL
MAX173
«] HBEN
g CLK OUT
D7 [T 3 CLOCK IN
06 U «] 00/8
D5 El 01/9
D4 01 33 02/10
DGND d D3/II
Maxim Integrated Products 1
•END AIN
Complete 5/uts CMOS 10-Bit A/D Converter
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VDD to DGND -0.3V to +7V
V s s t o D G N D +0.3V to -17V
AGND to DGND -0.3V, VD D + 0.3V
A I N t o A G N D -15V to +15V
Digital Input Voltage to DGND -0.3V, VD D + 0.3V
(Pins 17, 19-21)
Digital Output Voltage to DGND -0.3V, VD D + 0.3V
(Pins 4-11, 13-16, 18, 22)
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX173XC 0°C to +70° C
MAX173XE -40°C to +85°C
MAX173XM -55°C to+125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +160°C
Power Dissipation (any Package) t o+75°C 1000mW
Derates Above+75°C by 10mW/°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 seconds) +300°C